AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. SSRAMSSRAMSSRAMSSRAMSSRAM
AS5SP1M36DQ
AS5SP1M36DQ
Rev. 1.2 4/09
Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
1
Austin Semiconductor, Inc.
FIGURE 1: PIN ASSIGNMENT

Enhanced (-40oC to +105oC)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Configuration Speed (MHz) Pkg.
AS5SP1M36DQ 167/IT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQ 200/IT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQ 167/ET 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQ 200/ET 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQ 167/XT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQ 200/XT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
PB OPTION (WHERE AVAILABLE)
Part Number Configuration Speed (MHz) Pkg.
AS5SP1M36DQR 167/IT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQR 200/IT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQR 167/ET 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQR 200/ET 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQR 167/XT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 167 100 Pin TQFP
AS5SP1M36DQR 200/XT 1M x 36 Pipelined Synch SRAM 200 100 Pin TQFP
Enhanced ( 40
o
C to +105
o
C)
Military Temp ( 55
o
C to +125
o
C)
Industrial ( 40
o
C to +85
o
C)
Enhanced ( 40
o
C to +105
o
C)
Military Temp ( 55
o
C to +125
o
C)
Industrial ( 40
o
C to +85
o
C)
AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. SSRAMSSRAMSSRAMSSRAMSSRAM
AS5SP1M36DQ
AS5SP1M36DQ
Rev. 1.2 4/09
Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
22
Austin Semiconductor, Inc.
DOCUMENT TITLE
36Mb Pipelined Sync SRAM
REVISION HISTORY
Rev # History Release Date Status
1.0 Datasheet Creation+ January 2009 Release
1.1 updated order chart March 2009 Release
1.2 updated speeds (pg1, 15) April 2009 Release
+ From baseline Cypress datasheet doc# 38-05383 Rev E